report under Regulation 166A of the ICDR Regulations is not applicable to the Company.

It is to be noted that nothing mentioned in the Articles of Association of the Company provide

for a method of determination of floor price for equity shares to be allotted pursuant to the

preferential issue.

e. Relevant Date

The “Relevant Date” for the purpose of determining the issue price is 10 November 2025, being

the date, which is 30 (thirty) days prior to the date on which the meeting of shareholders is to be

held to consider the proposed issue.

Sampre Nutritions Limited

Notice of the EGM

Page 15 of 17

f. The Class or Classes of Persons to whom the Allotment is Proposed to be made

The allotment is proposed to be made to 2 (two) promoters, after allotment of equity shares.

g. Shareholding Pattern of the Issuer Before and After the Issue

The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after considering all the preferential issues

under this Notice is provided below.

Pre and Post-Issue Shareholding

Sl.

No.

Category Pre-Issue Shareholding Post-Issue Shareholding

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

A. Promoter Holding

1. Indian

  Individual/HUF 13336452 15.26 15107162 16.94

  Bodies Corporates - - - -

  Any Other Specify - - - -

  Sub-Total (A1) 13336452 15.26 15107162 16.94

2. Foreign Promoters - - - -

  Sub-Total (A2) - - - -

Total Shareholding of Promoters and

Promoter group (A)= (A1)+(A2)

13336452 15.26 15107162 16.94

B. Non-Promoter Holding

1. Institutional Investors

  Foreign Portfolio Investors - - - -

  Alternate Investment Funds - - - -

  Total (B1) - - - -

2. Institutions (Domestic)

  Mutual Fund - - - -

3. Institutions (Foreign) FPI

4.

Non-Institutions - Directors and their relatives

(excluding independent directors and nominee

directors)

- - - -

Resident Individuals holding nominal share

capital up to INR 2 lakhs

10322756 11.81 10322756 11.58

Resident Individuals holding nominal share

capital in excess of INR 2 lakhs

11659216 13.34 11659216 13.08